
Import = Schwarz         Export = Rot 
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2010 488,6  -3,3  -35,1  31,8  22600  -1525  1447  46,3  43,4  45,5  

2011 484,8  8,3  -29,0  37,3  25706  -1430  1942  53,0  49,3  52,1  

2012 472,3  -13,2  -43,4  30,2  21248  -1768  1320  45,0  40,7  43,7  

2013 472,2  -23,2  -50,1  26,9  18810  -1825  1042  39,8  36,4  38,7  

2014 457,8  -26,1  -56,7  30,6  15649  -1799  1036  34,2  31,7  33,9  

2015 478,0  -46,8  -68,1  21,3  15765  -2063  705  33,0  30,3  33,1  

2016 481,1  -48,9  -63,7  14,8  14529  -1769  423  30,2  27,8  28,6  

2017 493,3  -52,3  -68,0  15,7  17682  -2166  592  35,8  31,9  37,7  

2018 508,6  -49,7  -70,0  20,3  23258  -2914  944  45,7  41,6  46,5  

2019 484,9  -33,0  -60,4  27,4  17813  -2001  992  36,7  33,1  36,2  

2020 474,9  -20,1  -53,6  33,5  15341  -1524  1101  32,3  28,4  32,9  

2021 502,6  -21,3  -65,4  44,1  49910  -6168  4594  99,3  94,3  104,2  

2022 484,2  -30,8  -76,0  45,2  114822  -15557  11862  237,1  204,7  262,4  

2023 463,0  6,1  -45,8  51,9  45883  -3926  5564  99,1  85,7  107,2  

2024 164,0  1,8  -15,8  17,6  11128  -864  1329  67,9  54,7  75,5  

 

Saldo   Import = Schwarz         Export = Rot 
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2010     -12,7  8,7  -3,7  14,2    -6,0    -5,2  -1,3  

2011 2,0    -10,9  6,2  2,2  20,0    -4,5    -4,7  0,7  

2012 9,2    -7,9  3,4  6,7  12,4    -15,9    -5,9  2,6  

2013 4,8    -6,6  6,9  -2,5  10,5    -24,3    -4,9  0,1  

2014 5,5    -5,2  2,3  0,6  14,0    -26,0    -9,2  1,0  

2015 14,3    -12,7  -0,2  2,3  10,7    -23,7    -10,7  1,8  

2016 12,3    -14,6  -1,4  -2,5  5,5    -15,5    -8,8  0,7  

2017 15,2    -17,7  -3,1  1,1  3,9  -2,1  -13,8    -7,3  1,9  

2018 11,9    -12,2  -2,7  -1,5  8,3  -4,1  -19,4    -7,0  0,8  

2019 10,6    -8,5  -3,9  -3,5  13,1  -4,0  -6,2    -10,1  0,7  

2020 8,4  -0,2  -5,1  -5,9  2,3  10,2  -3,6  -0,1  0,1  -11,2  2,1  

2021 7,6  -0,8  -12,1  -0,2  3,9  5,6  -2,8  -1,4  3,2  -8,4  1,9  

2022 9,3  -1,4  -15,4  -0,1  6,5  -5,4  -3,2  1,9  3,8  -8,1  3,1  

2023 3,2  0,0  -3,8  1,1  6,0  9,3  -2,5  1,8  4,5  -7,5  2,9  

2024 1,0  0,4  -0,3  -0,8  1,0  5,5  -1,0  -0,5  1,3  -2,8  0,6  

 

 

 



Monatlich summierte Last(Load) 

JJJJ 
Ʃ 

Load 
TWh 

Jan Feb Mrz Apr Mai Jun Jul Aug Sep Okt Nov Dez 

2010 488,6 43,4 40,5 42,9 37,9 38,5 37,4 39,2 38,6 39,7 42,0 43,1 45,4 

2011 484,8 43,9 40,2 42,3 39,0 40,6 37,6 38,7 38,1 39,0 41,0 42,3 41,9 

2012 472,3 41,9 41,4 40,1 37,9 38,4 36,7 37,6 37,5 37,6 41,1 41,4 40,7 

2013 472,2 43,2 39,5 41,2 38,2 37,3 36,8 38,2 37,7 37,9 40,4 41,0 40,8 

2014 457,8 41,9 38,4 40,5 37,6 37,3 35,2 37,3 35,3 36,6 38,9 38,8 40,0 

2015 478,0 42,0 39,0 42,1 37,5 37,6 37,2 40,0 38,9 39,4 41,1 42,3 40,9 

2016 481,1 42,1 40,3 41,1 38,2 38,4 38,8 39,3 39,1 38,0 41,0 42,5 42,4 

2017 493,3 45,2 40,7 43,0 38,7 40,0 39,1 40,0 39,1 38,5 41,5 43,4 43,9 

2018 508,6 45,6 41,4 45,1 40,0 41,3 40,9 41,5 41,9 41,0 43,2 43,7 43,0 

2019 484,9 45,6 40,9 43,0 38,9 39,6 37,6 40,2 38,2 37,9 40,5 41,1 41,4 

2020 474,9 44,2 41,6 41,8 35,6 36,2 35,7 38,0 38,2 38,2 42,1 41,9 41,4 

2021 502,6 45,9 42,0 45,1 41,4 40,5 39,9 41,0 39,7 39,4 42,3 42,6 43,0 

2022 484,2 46,3 42,3 43,9 40,1 39,9 37,4 38,4 37,5 37,4 39,2 40,1 41,8 

2023 463,0 42,1 38,1 40,9 38,2 38,1 36,2 36,6 36,8 36,4 39,2 40,4 40,1 

2024 164,0 43,5 39,5 38,6 36,7 5,5               

 

Import =  Schwarz         Export = Rot 

JJJJ 
Saldo 
TWh 

Jan Feb Mrz Apr Mai Jun Jul Aug Sep Okt Nov Dez 

2010 -5,9  -2,4  -1,9  -1,2  -1,4  0,0  2,0  0,7  1,6  0,2  -0,4  -0,8  -2,3  

2011 7,1  -1,7  -2,2  -1,0  0,8  2,7  2,3  2,4  2,2  2,1  0,5  0,2  -1,2  

2012 -13,8  -0,8  -2,6  -0,8  0,4  1,4  -0,3  -0,1  -1,4  -1,9  -2,4  -2,2  -3,0  

2013 -25,7  -3,2  -3,1  -4,6  -2,2  0,6  -0,5  -0,2  -0,9  -2,8  -3,4  -2,5  -3,1  

2014 -28,0  -2,5  -2,6  -2,3  -2,1  -0,9  -1,9  0,5  -0,6  -3,0  -4,4  -3,6  -4,4  

2015 -46,7  -4,4  -4,8  -5,4  -4,0  -1,3  -2,2  -2,5  -2,7  -4,7  -3,8  -4,9  -6,0  

2016 -48,9  -6,2  -4,7  -4,5  -3,1  -2,4  -1,3  -2,4  -3,4  -5,1  -5,3  -5,2  -5,2  

2017 -52,3  -4,7  -4,7  -4,0  -3,6  -3,5  -4,1  -2,1  -3,2  -3,9  -6,2  -5,7  -6,5  

2018 -49,7  -5,1  -5,9  -5,8  -3,4  -1,5  -2,0  -3,8  -3,9  -3,7  -4,5  -4,4  -5,7  

2019 -33,0  -7,0  -5,1  -5,1  -3,4  0,0  0,8  -0,0  0,9  -1,2  -4,1  -4,2  -4,7  

2020 -19,8  -4,6  -4,2  -2,3  0,6  2,1  0,5  0,2  -0,7  -1,3  -3,6  -3,3  -3,3  

2021 -18,8  -3,6  -2,1  -2,2  -2,3  0,2  0,8  1,6  0,0  -1,9  -2,8  -2,8  -3,8  

2022 -27,5  -4,1  -6,0  -3,0  -3,1  -0,4  -0,2  -1,2  -0,2  -1,9  -1,1  -2,9  -3,7  

2023 8,6  -3,7  -3,0  -2,3  0,1  3,1  3,7  3,1  5,5  4,3  1,1  -0,4  -2,8  

2024 2,6  -1,6  -0,2  1,7  2,3  0,4                

 


